
RESOLIl `" ION No. 1 ~- 1 ~ 
OF THE BOARD OF SUP~f~VISO~S OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESUI,UTI~N APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 'TO 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY 
OF' l~TEVA~A ANl) (aUODIN MACBRI,DE SQUERI &DAY, LLP 
FOR T~~E PROVISi01~1 OF LEGAL SERVICES, INCREASING 
T IE MAXIMiJM C~N~'1ZACT" AMOUNT T~ $65,000, 
INC1tEASING THE COUNTY COUNSEL GENERAL FUND 
BUDGET BY'$~5,000, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE 
BOARD OF SLTPL;RVIS012S TO FXECLJTE THE AMENDIl~IENT 
(4/5 AFF'I1tMATIO~E VOTE REQUIRED) 

~1~-~EREAS, ~f~ective December 17, 2019, the County executed a F~rsonal services 
(:t~ntract with Goc~c~in, MacBri~e, Sc~ueri ~i Day, LLP, for legal services in cd~nncctinia with the. 
administrative f Zing in the Order Instituting Rulemaking to Ex~.zmirze Electr•ac. Ulzliiy _1~e-
L'nergizati~n af'Power 1',ines in Dan~;ervat:s Con~itioaz,~, Public Utilities C;on7rr~issic~r~. E~.ule~nak ~~~ 
No. 18-1~-~05; and. 

WI-~ERF;AS, the maximura~ amount of`that contract was set at $~Oy000, and 

'W~3ER~;AS, additional fizr~ding is necessary to pay for ongoing adjuc~ic~tic~r~ a~sls, 
including working with County staff and on-going filings; and 

~~VHLRF~S, the parties desire ~o amend tk~e Personal Services Agreer~aent to iris;r~:ase the 
contract atnaunt by $2,S,000, for a Maxira~urri Contract Price of $65,000; anc~ 

WHEREAS, the contract will be paid through County Counsel's GenEral fund 
0101103016111000/521520;and 

WHEREAS, additional funding for the litigation expenses is requiring a budget 
amendment to County (:ounsel's General Fund. 

N(JW, THEI2EI;'OR.E, BE IT RESOLVED by the Bard ~f Supervisors of the Coun~ of 
N~v~da, i:hat. Amendment Na. 1 to ~~rsonal Services Contract PESN3944 by and between t e 
Cs~iinty of Nevada and Goodin, MacBride, Squeri &Day, LLP, increasing the contract amount by 
$25,000 and establishing ~ new 1Vlaxir~lum Contract ~'ric~ of $65,000, is hexeby approved in the 
form. attached hereto as E~.ibzt A, and the Chair cif the Board of Supervisors is hereby authc?rized 
t~ execute the Amendment. 

~3F IT F'URTHFR IZ.~SOILV~,D that the Auditor-Controller is directed to release General 
Fund unassigned fund balance and ainerid the FY 2Q20-21 County Counsel General Nund budget 
~~s follows: 

Increase: 
O1C1:1103(1l 611:1000i5215?0 $25,000 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 12th day of January, 2021, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

1/12/2021 cc: Coco* 
AC* (hold) 

Dan Miller, Chair 

2/17/2021 cc: Coco* 
AC* (Release) 



EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI &DAY, LLP 

(PESN3944) 

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made and is effective as of January 12 , 2021, by 
and between Goodin, MacBride, Squeri &Day, LLP ("Contractor"), and the County of 
Nevada ("County"), collectively, the "Parties." This Amendment No. 1 amends the 
Personal Services Contract between the parties for legal services, effective as of 
December 17, 2019 ("Agreement'). 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an agreement to provide County with legal 
services in the case of Order Instituting Rulemaking to Examine Electric Utility De-, 
Ener~ization o~ Power Lines in Dangerous Conditions, Public Utilities Commission 
Rulemaking No. 18-12-05; and, 

WHEREAS, the maximum amount of that contact was set at $40,000; and 

WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary to pay for ongoing litigation costs, 
including investigative work, motions and discovery; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Personal Services Agreement to 
increase the contract amount by $25,000, for a Maximum Contract Price of $65,000; and, 

WHEREAS, the contract will be paid through County Counsel's General Fund 
01011030161110001521520. 

WHEREAS, additional funding for the litigation expenses is requiring a budget 
amendment to County Counsel's General Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements 
contained herein, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Section 2, Maximum Contract Price, is hereby increased to $65,000. 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

3. Auditor Controller is directed to amend the FY 2020-21 County Counsel General 
Fund budget as follows: 

Increase: 0101103016111000/521520 $25,000 



Signature- Page: to Follow 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to Personal 
Services Contract between the County of Nevada and Goodin, MacBride, Squeri &Day, 
LLP, effective as of the date first written above. 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

BV~ D f J 202115:72 PST1 
.l 

Hon. Heidi Hall 
t 

Chair, Board of Supervisors Goad ~n Ma¢Bri~lie, Sq~ri &Day, LLP 

ATTEST: 

~~~~~ 
By: 

Julie Patterson-Hunter 
Clerk of the Board 

Signature: ~~ 
- nia Jan 71. 20211u:02 PSTI 

Email: cob@co.nevada.ca.us 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~~ ~GGiott 
RV' K.LElliott (Jan 25.20211793 PSTl 

Katharine L. Elliott 
County Counsel 


